Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/10/2023

11/10/2023
11/10/2023

11/10/2023

11/10/2023

11/10/2023

11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023

11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023

RMP23-002598

RMP23-002599

RMP23-002600
RMP23-002601

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 4001
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4484 KINGS
WALK DR

N YALE AVE / W EUCLID
AVE

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

4738 ARBOR DR
2207 HAWK LN
4720 ARBOR DR
3714 MEADOW DR
800 ROHLWING RD
511 LEXINGTON LN

APPROX LOC: 2744
CARDINAL DR

2402 ROHLWING RD
GROUSE LN/ JAY LN
5005 NEWPORT DR
2803 ORIOLE LN
2901 CENTRAL RD.
500 HICKS RD

500 HICKS RD

3500 OWL DR

1600 GOLF RD

500 HICKS RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

FAMILY PROBLEM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ALARM

INVESTIGATION

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/13/2023 7:33:44 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/10/2023

11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023

11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023

RMP23-002602
RMP23-002603

RMP23-002606

RMP23-002605
RMP23-002607

RMP23-002608

4300 LINCOLN AVE
1460 GOLF RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2616 SMITH ST

3004 CAMPBELL ST
3004 CAMPBELL ST
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4004 WREN LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3800 CENTRAL RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2305 SIGWALT ST
3201 CAMPBELL ST
5200 NEWPORT DR
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1941 ROHLWING RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2301 MARTIN LN

3 TORY LN

2226 ALGONQUIN RD

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

THEFT

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
911 WRONG NUMBER

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

STATION REPORT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER
SUBJECT STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
FIELD INTERVIEW

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/13/2023 7:33:44 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/10/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023 4700 BARKER AVE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/10/2023 4180 WINNETKA AVE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023 RMP23-002609 2230 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023 APPROX LOC: 3399 WILKE TRAFFIC STOP
RD
11/10/2023 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023 4738 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/10/2023 APPROX LOC:5500 ASTOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
LN
11/10/2023 APPROX LOC: 2722 TRAFFIC STOP
CENTRAL RD
11/10/2023 5707 MICHAEL CT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023 APPROX LOC:1697 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
11/10/2023 3140 KIRCHOFF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/10/2023 4431 WILLIAMSBURG CT CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS  ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023 3719 ORIOLE LN SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023 3712 ORIOLE LN SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
11/10/2023 RMP23-002610 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
11/10/2023 MEADOW DR /HAWK LN  DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

11/13/2023 7:33:44 AM
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DAILY BLOTTER

11/13/2023 7:33:44 AM



