



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/10/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 4484 KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/10/2023		N YALE AVE / W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002598</b>	4738 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023		2207 HAWK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
11/10/2023		3714 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023		511 LEXINGTON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 2744 CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002599</b>	GROUSE LN / JAY LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/10/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002600</b>	2803 ORIOLE LN	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002601</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD.	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023		500 HICKS RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		500 HICKS RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		3500 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2023		1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023		500 HICKS RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002602</b>	4300 LINCOLN AVE	<b>EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002603</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		2616 SMITH ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/10/2023		3004 CAMPBELL ST	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	
11/10/2023		3004 CAMPBELL ST	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002606</b>	4004 WREN LN	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002605</b>	3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002607</b>	3800 CENTRAL RD	<b>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		2305 SIGWALT ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/10/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/10/2023		5200 NEWPORT DR	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/10/2023		1941 ROHLWING RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/10/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/10/2023		2301 MARTIN LN	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		3 TORY LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002608</b>	2226 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>FIELD INTERVIEW</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/10/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/10/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002609</b>	2230 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 3399 WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/10/2023		APPROX LOC:5500 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 2722 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/10/2023		5707 MICHAEL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		APPROX LOC:1697 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/10/2023		4431 WILLIAMSBURG CT	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/10/2023		3719 ORIOLE LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/10/2023		3712 ORIOLE LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	
11/10/2023	<b>RMP23-002610</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/10/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/10/2023		MEADOW DR / HAWK LN	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER